

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 29 of 2023

Md. Abdul Satar & 5 ors.

....*Petitioners*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & anr.

...*Respondents*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

11.10.2023

[1] Mr. Y. Ashang, learned G.A., seeks 2(two) weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

[2] Mr. Abdul Baqee Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner, has no objection.

[3] List on 20.11.2023.

JUDGE

Indrajeet